

14th Floor, Centre Tower 3300 Bloor Street West Toronto, Ontario Canada M8X 2X4 Tel.: 416.734.3300

Fax: 416.231.1626 Toll Free: 1.877.682.8772

www.tssa.org

March 13, 2014

SCOTT ISLIP ROUND ENGINEERING INC 10 SEGWUN RD WATERDOWN ON LOR 2H8 CA

Service Request Type.: BPV-National BC

Service Request No.: 1336878

Your Reference No.: GUNTNER DISTRIBUTOR Registered to.: GUNTNER DE MEXICO S.A. DE C.V.

Dear SCOTT ISLIP,

Please find enclosed the original response from BC, registered under the CRN No.: 0H16646.51.

As all jurisdictional fees are handled by the Technical Standards and Safety Authority (TSSA), you do not pay any jurisdictions directly.

Should you have any questions or require further assistance, I will be happy to assist you. For general enquiries, please contact a Customer Service Advisor at 1.877.682.TSSA (8772) or e-mail customerservices@tssa.org. When contacting TSSA regarding this file, please refer to the Service Request number provided above.

Yours truly,

Tanya Francis
Administrative Assistant BPV Engineering

Tel.: 416-734-3423 Fax: 416-231-6183 Email:tfrancis@tssa.org



505 - 6th Street, Suite 200 New Westminster, BC V3L 0E1

> Toll Free: 1-866-566-SAFE Fax: (778) 396 - 2064 www.safetyauthority.ca

TECHNICAL STANDARDS & SAFETY AUTHORITY 14TH FLOOR CENTRE TOWER-3300 BLOOR STREE TORONTO ON M8X 2X4

Date:

February 21, 2014

Account #: 35231 Journal #: 59045

Our File #: 5486462

Attn: TANYA FRANCIS

**Application for Design Registration** Re:

The design, as detailed in your, TSSA Service Request No: 1336878, for a Fitting is accepted for registration as

follows:

Registered To: GUNTNER DE MEXICO S.A. DE

CRN:

0H16646.51

C.V.

MDMT: -320 deg F

300 deg F MAWT:

**MAWP:** 1160 psig

Drawing #: 300-0000258435 shts 1&2 etc

## **Conditions Of Registration:**

Registration of the Distributor for the Evaporator Dx.

This design was registered based on a technical review performed by the province of initial registration in accordance with the Association of Chief Inspectors policy on reciprocal recognition of design review.

## Reviewer's Notes:

Drawing 300-0000258435(CRN) sht 1&2 R.2 & 300-0000258421(CRN) sht 1&2 R.2 included in this registration. As required by CSA B51 4.2.1, this registration expires on February 10, 2024. This CRN is valid until the expiry date as long as the Manufacturer maintains a valid quality control program verified by an acceptable third-party agency until that date. Should the certification of the quality control program lapse before the expiry date, this registration shall become void.

Contact me if you have any questions. The invoice for registration will be forwarded under separate cover.

SHARON PETERS (778) 396-2027 Sharon.Peters@safetyauthority.ca **Design Administration** 

CC: